





Harrow Supplementary Schools' Forum (HSSF)

AIMS

Harrow's Ambition Plan 2018

- Build a Better Harrow
- Be more Business-like and Business Friendly
- Protect the most Vulnerable and Support Families

Supplementary Schools have a vital role to play in partnership working (Build a Better Harrow) and support for families and young people (Protect the most Vulnerable and Support Families).

Aims

The forum aims to:

- Establish a network of supplementary schools.
- o Provide opportunities to exchange experience, share resources, learn from each other and support each other.
- o Promote understanding and partnerships between mainstream schools and supplementary schools.
- o Invite presentations from different professionals.
- Represent the voice of Harrow supplementary schools to engage with Harrow Council and other local and national bodies.
- Facilitate partnerships between HSSF and other voluntary organisations to attract funding.
- Identify relevant training opportunities to develop the effectiveness of supplementary schools in Harrow e.g. safeguarding.
- o Promote the NRCSE Quality Mark for Supplementary schools.
- Enhance the status of Supplementary Schools in Harrow through the above.
- Represent established diverse communities.

Membership

Membership is open to all schools delivering supplementary education in Harrow.

Participation

All forum members are expected to:

- Be active participants in the development of the forum through regular attendance of forum meetings
- Share their own good practice and be willing to learn from others
- Promote the forum and its work to all members of their organisation
- o Commit to a quality assurance scheme such as the Quality Mark to increase the impact of the forum
- It is recommended that all schools register with the National Resource Centre for Supplementary Education (NRCSE)
- To be eligible for funding Supplementary Schools need to have completed or are working towards the Quality Mark.

Meetings

The forum will meet once per term

Administration

The forum will be facilitated by Securing Success in partnership with Harrow Council.

For further information contact

Joy Collins Director Securing Success

Email: joycollins1@outlook.com

Website: www.securingsuccesssupportingachievement.com